
PUYMOUTH GIN,
(CoATKS & Co., Established 1793.)

W. B. CHAPMAN,
Sole Agent Pacific Coast,

123 California Street.

DER CROCKER-LANGLET DIRECTORY. DES 541

Dern John, broker, r. 501 Geary
Dernbach George, new and second-hand furni-

ture, 1427 Mission, r. 922 Minna
Dernham Albert, director Buclcingham &

Hecht, r. 1354 Post
Darning George Y., cutter Buckingham &

Hecht, r. 1331 Valencia
de Rochemont Herbert S., canvasser Chroni-

cle, r. Berkeley
De Rocco Joseph, clerk P. A. Rouleau
De Roco Marion S., secretary Royal Arcanum,

32 O'Farrell, r. Berkeley
De Roco Vincent P., car repairer, r. 23d Av

bet Point Lobos Av and A
De Roin Frances, widow, r. 308 Ash Av
de Rojo Frank R., carpenter, r. 44 South Park
De Roj Louisa R., widow, r. 1022 Jackson
De Rome Katherlne, widow, r. 1302 Powell
De Rome Louis (Whyte & De Rome) r. Golden

Gate, Cal.
De Rome Wilfred, foreman brass molder W.

T. Garratt & Co., r. Golden Gate, Cal.
Derool Dominick, laborer, r. 2526 Bryant
De Roos Leon, traveling salesman, r. I3II14

Golden Gate Av
De Rosa Frank, r. 506 Battery
De Rosa Mary, widow, r. 1619 Polk
Derque Alphonse, proprietor Palmer House,

326 Pacific

DEBBE AUGUST
president Derbec Blue Gravel Mining Co.
and West Coast Fruit and Wine Growers'
Assn, 320 Sansome, room 26, r. 41 Sycamore
Av

Derre Jules A., mining, r. 41 Sycamore Av
Derre Louis E., clerk Station D Post Office, r.

2122 Mission
Derrick Alice L. Miss, teacher Columbia

Grammar School, r. 705 Hyde
Derrick Andrew, r. 1021 Washington
Derrick Frank, wagonmaker, r. 551^/^ Howard
Derrick Frank W., veterinary surgeon N. Y.

Veterinary Hospital, r. 109 Elm Av
Derrick Henry, janitor, r. 1021 Washington
Derrick John A., clerk Royal and Queen Ins.

Cos., r. 625 Post
Derrick John L., treasurer Western Outlook

Publishing Co., r. 510 Post
Derrick Louis M., marine engineer, r. 705

Hyde
Derrick Marcus H., janitor, r. 1021 Washing-

ton
Derrick Margaret L., widow, r. 705 Hyde
Derrick Martha, widow, r. 1021 Washington
Derrick Richard, janitor, r. 1021 Washington
Derrick William J., sub carrier postofflce, r.

1021 Washington
Derrickson John R.; barber H. L. White, r.

733 Howard
Derringer Andrew, seaman, r. 201 Steuart
Derrivan Stephen, tailor, 136 Natoma, r. 3820,

22d
Derry Frank M., driver Farnsworth & Rug-

gles, r. 229 Clara
Deruette Jean B., engineer French Hospital
de Rutte Arthur G., carpenter, r. California

nr 24th Av
DE RUYTER JOHN E.

grain, grain bags and insurance, 204 San-
some, r. Sausalito

Dervan Edward J., clerk C. Curtin, r. 229
Fulton

De Saegher Albert F., bartender Joseph Gail-
lard, r. 229%. 6th

Desall F., laborer, r. 516 Pacific
De Sano Vlncenzo, saloonkeeper, r. 630 Broad-

way
Desantl Alexander, milkman, r. 2223, ISfh Av

South
Desantl Angelo, laborer Pac. Roll. Mill, r. 17th

Av South and Q
De Santl Frank, shoemaker, r. 3671, 23d
Desanti Lorenzo, dairy, 17th Av South nr S
Desantl Mateof, peddler, r. 1006 Sansome
De Santl Pietro (O. Puccinelll & Co.) r. 12

Ohio PI
De Sassise Jules, seaman, r. 411 Folsom

De Saville C. Mrs., ladies' tailor, 231 Post, r
2012 Union

Desban Alexandrina, widow, r. 275 Broad
Desban Alfred, carpenter, r. 275 Broad
Desbarats Jean (Desbarats & Treich) r. 7g5

Sansome
Desbarats & Treich (Jean Desbarats and Peter

Treich) proprietors Europe Hotel, 725 San-
some

Desbeck John, attorney-at-law, 17 Mills Bldg,
3d floor, r. 807 Franklin

Descalso Giuseppe, driver, r. 514 Green
Descalso James R., collector D. Appleton &

Co., r. 1922 Howard
Descalso Luke M., r. 1922 Howard
Descalso Peter C, r. 1215 Waller
Deschamps Joseph (Deschamps & Vinet) r.

1535 Point Lobos Av
Deschamps & Vinet (Joseph Deschamps and

Edward Vinet) liquors, 1535 Point Lobos
Av

Deschler John (Deschler & Torre) r. 1317 Bu-
chanan

Deschler & Torre (John Deschler and John
Torre) butchers, 1401 Ellis

Deschwanden Joseph, laborer, r. 431 Pine
Descormiers Charles B., brass melter W. T.

Garratt & Co., r. 121 Julien Av
Descoueyte Annie Mrs., furnished rooms, 515

Sacramento
De Seda Carlos J., bookkeeper James Cant-

ley, r. 420, 6th
De Sella Helena, stenographer Columbia

Theatre, r. 500 Eddy
Desenfant Paul J., poultry and dairy produce,

7-13 Pacific Fruit Market, r. 732% Green
Deshields Benjamin, proprietor Boston Quick

Laundry, office 19, 4th, r. 312 Capp
Deshields Britt, millhand James Young, r. 2

Shaw Alley
Deshields Ivan, laundryman, r. 312 Capp
De Silva Mary V., widow, r. 403 Union
De Silva Shephard B., shipping clerk M. J.

Brandenstein & Co., r. Alameda
Desimone Salvator T., fruits and vegetables,

2764 Mission, r. 917 Capp
Deslrelo Francisco, laborer J. Jacquemet &

Co., r. Corbett Av nr Ingleslde
Desk Light Co., William Arthur proprietor,

22% Geary, room 29
Deslarzes Maurice, cook James Cornyn, r. 825

Battery
Desler Peter, gardener, r. 7 Blake
Deslongchamp Deudomni, hostler Olympic

Club Stables, r. 8 Elwood
Desmarais Ellen, nurse S. F. Protestant Or-

phan Asylum
Desme Peter, bartender J. Liurette, r. 1201

Stockton
De Smidt Silas, conductor S. F. & S. M. Elec.

Ry, r. 226, 27th
de Smith Francesca L., widow, r. 1421 Geary
de Smith George H., engineer, r. 1421 Geary
Desmond Andrew, laborer, 1. 235% Green
Desmond Ann, widow, r. 1615 Alabama
Desmond Bernard, tailor Israel Desmond, r.

145c Tehama
Desmond C, merchant, r. 1043 Market
Desmond Cornelius, mate str Modoc
Desmond Cornelius L., painter, r. 2214 Pine
Desmond Daniel, carpenter, r. 1519 Leaven-

worth
Desmond Daniel, driver R. Baldocchi, r. 2330

Fillmore
Desmond Daniel, laborer, r. 416% Ringold

rtFO n nRATTAM PRINTING and ... .
^29 commercial st..

UiLU. U. UAiiniilYi, San Francisco.

.Member of Manufacturers and Producers Ass'n of Cal. LllnUuAArnlt lJIJi.0, TELEPHONE MAIN 240.
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